



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0063-0581
Letting Date: January 07, 2015
Call Order: 003
Contract Time: 151 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: HARTFORD SALT SHED REHABILITATION

Counties: HARTFORD
District(s): Rocky Hill
Project(s):

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		(3) Mattern Construction Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0101000	(1.000)	4,155.00000	4,155.00	3,130.00000	3,130.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0020 0101109	90.000	14.38000	1,294.20	17.38000	1,564.20	100.00000	9,000.00
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **							
0030 0101117	2,050.000	13.97000	28,638.50	10.90000	22,345.00	10.00000	20,500.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **							
0040 0101126	135.000	252.84000	34,133.40	46.38000	6,261.30	150.00000	20,250.00
DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE ** See Special Provisions **							
0050 0101128	(1.000)	70,530.00000	70,530.00	44,701.00000	44,701.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **							
0060 0177100	(1.000)	689,999.00000	689,999.00	750,948.00000	750,948.00	735,000.00000	735,000.00
SALT SHED AND ENVIRONMENTAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **							
0070 0201001	(1.000)	5,795.00000	5,795.00	5,588.00000	5,588.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0080 0202000	2,000.000	18.75000	37,500.00	8.66000	17,320.00	20.00000	40,000.00
EARTH EXCAVATION							
0090 0202315	3,080.000	46.45000	143,066.00	46.38000	142,850.40	45.00000	138,600.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		(3) Mattern Construction Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0230 0406996 PAVING FABRIC ** See Special Provisions **	1,650.000 s.y.	7.72000	12,738.00	8.52000	14,058.00	8.00000	13,200.00
0240 0507171 HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	12,539.00000	12,539.00	25,702.96000	25,702.96	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0250 0507201 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	3.000 ea.	2,594.00000	7,782.00	2,012.00000	6,036.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00
0260 0507601 MANHOLE	2.000 ea.	3,922.50000	7,845.00	2,012.00000	4,024.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
0270 0603169 PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	24.000 ea.	61.79000	1,482.96	67.05000	1,609.20	100.00000	2,400.00
0280 0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	14.000 c.y.	61.57000	861.98	31.29000	438.06	25.00000	350.00
0290 0651051 12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	208.000 l.f.	42.97000	8,937.76	42.47000	8,833.76	40.00000	8,320.00
0300 0901005 BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 ea.	750.25000	6,002.00	558.76000	4,470.08	750.00000	6,000.00
0310 0921029 CONCRETE APRON ** See Special Provisions **	588.000 s.f.	16.43000	9,660.84	15.77000	9,272.76	18.00000	10,584.00
0320 0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	280.000 m.ga	16.16000	4,524.80	4.02000	1,125.60	1.00000	280.00
0330 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	132.000 s.y.	8.11000	1,070.52	17.88000	2,360.16	6.00000	792.00
0340 0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	132.000 s.y.	8.26000	1,090.32	1.12000	147.84	1.00000	132.00
0350 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 mo.	2,506.00000	15,036.00	2,220.00000	13,320.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Nosal Builders, Inc.		(2) Connecticut Carpentry Corporation		(3) Mattern Construction Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0360	0980001 (1.000)	9,029.00000	9,029.00	13,410.00000	13,410.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **							
0370	0999001 (1.000)	12,875.00000	12,875.00	12,070.00000	12,070.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS (SEE SUPPLEMENT ATTACHED) ** See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:		\$1,321,513.64		\$1,367,296.00		\$1,432,578.00	
Contract Totals		\$1,321,513.64		\$1,367,296.00		\$1,432,578.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101000 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0020	0101109 90.000	20.00000	1,800.00	200.00000	18,000.00		
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **							
0030	0101117 2,050.000	10.00000	20,500.00	4.00000	8,200.00		
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **							
0040	0101126 135.000	240.00000	32,400.00	300.00000	40,500.00		
DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE ** See Special Provisions **							
0050	0101128 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00		
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0060	0177100	(1.000)	832,000.00000	832,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00		
SALT SHED AND ENVIRONMENTAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0070	0201001	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0080	0202000	2,000.000	14.00000	28,000.00	17.00000	34,000.00		
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0090	0202315	3,080.000	50.00000	154,000.00	43.00000	132,440.00		
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton						
0100	0202529	1,050.000	1.20000	1,260.00	4.00000	4,200.00		
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0110	0203000	450.000	15.00000	6,750.00	24.00000	10,800.00		
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.						
0120	0205003	260.000	1.00000	260.00	1.00000	260.00		
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0130	0209001	3,800.000	2.00000	7,600.00	1.50000	5,700.00		
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0140	0210100	112.000	40.00000	4,480.00	12.00000	1,344.00		
ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0150	0210820	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00		
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
0160	0212000	1,240.000	26.00000	32,240.00	39.00000	48,360.00		
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0170	0213100	130.000	50.00000	6,500.00	40.00000	5,200.00		
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0180	0219001	80.000	10.00000	800.00	6.00000	480.00		
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0190	0304002	360.000	55.00000	19,800.00	43.00000	15,480.00		
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0200	0406170	380.000	105.00000	39,900.00	104.00000	39,520.00		
	HMA S1	ton						
0210	0406172	690.000	110.00000	75,900.00	104.00000	71,760.00		
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0220	0406236	820.000	1.00000	820.00	6.00000	4,920.00		
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0230	0406996	1,650.000	10.50000	17,325.00	3.00000	4,950.00		
	PAVING FABRIC ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0240	0507171	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0250	0507201	3.000	3,000.00000	9,000.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00		
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0260	0507601	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00		
	MANHOLE	ea.						
0270	0603169	24.000	100.00000	2,400.00	300.00000	7,200.00		
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0280	0651001	14.000	25.00000	350.00	50.00000	700.00		
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0290	0651051	208.000	60.00000	12,480.00	80.00000	16,640.00		
	12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.						
0300	0901005	8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00	2,200.00000	17,600.00		
	BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0310	0921029	588.000	20.00000	11,760.00	25.00000	14,700.00		
	CONCRETE APRON ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0320 0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	280.000 m.ga	1.00000	280.00	1.00000	280.00		
0330 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	132.000 s.y.	6.00000	792.00	6.00000	792.00		
0340 0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	132.000 s.y.	5.00000	660.00	1.00000	132.00		
0350 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 mo.	2,500.00000	15,000.00	3,500.00000	21,000.00		
0360 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,700.00000	15,700.00		
0370 0999001 DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS (SEE SUPPLEMENT ATTACHED) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00		
Section Totals:			\$1,498,557.00		\$2,194,858.00		
Contract Totals			\$1,498,557.00		\$2,194,858.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum